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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACoral HS 1:58.20 402:00.461
1) Utusmi, Maiko S SR 2) Clarke, Jordan FR 3) Utusmi, Momoka J SO 4) Grant, Grace E JR

29.9427.1331.4029.73

    ABoulder City HS 2:12.90 342:01.642
1) Calvert, Ethnie SO 2) Smith, Sweden FR 3) Angell, Hannah FR 4) Larson, Chayce FR

31.0132.5336.3233.04

    AVirgin Valley HS 2:15.77 322:17.813
1) Martinez, Olivia SO 2) Andrade, Nayeli JR 3) King (Woolsey), Samantha SR 4) Davis, Kiera JR

29.7037.1524.8744.05

    ASlam Nevada 2:25.23 302:21.934
1) Clark, Hailie SR 2) Briggs, Lauren JR 3) Thammavongsa, Alyson SR 4) Brumfield, Jollie FR

35.0332.7540.4137.04

    ACimarron-Memorial HS 2:30.74 282:31.235
1) Dollar, Harper FR 2) Ledesma, Adrianna JR 3) Johns, Delaney K FR 4) Carrero, Kayla FR

38.0727.5641.2443.87

    AAdelson HS 3:06.18 262:54.606
1) Karouda, Naomi 2) Rahim, Emily 3) Khurana, Noor FR 4) Cole, Leah FR

37.3753.9351.3043.58

    ACanyon Springs HS DQ  3:20.45---
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Kick - Foot/Feet not turned out (propulsive part of kick) -

1) Urbina, Georgina JR 2) Valdez, Aneette JR 3) Baumgartner, Caitlyn JR 4) Martinez Garrido, Rajhel FR

1:16.681:06.7245.35
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City HS 1:48.52 401:50.421
1) Higley, Troy SO 2) Wakefield, Trent JR 3) Daniels, Leandre FR 4) Matea, Dylan FR

27.3627.1828.0725.91

    ACoral HS 1:54.25 341:55.492
1) Siemiatkowski, Felix R FR 2) Sirhan, Joseph J SO 3) Lee, Ethen G FR 4) Mamauag, Avner N SO

23.7729.8628.6531.97

    ASlam Nevada 2:02.71 322:08.003
1) Weir, Michael SR 2) Davis, Josh SR 3) Clark, Hunter SR 4) Haynes, Kaden SR

26.4128.7834.2333.29

    AVirgin Valley HS 2:08.69 302:09.914
1) Nelson, Benjamin SO 2) Zarate, Connor SO 3) Anderson, Neil JR 4) Everitt, Trevor SO

28.7227.9335.2136.83

    ADurango HS 2:17.19 282:17.465
1) Fukumoto, Shihoo JR 2) Gutierrez, Diego SO 3) Mason, Zackary FR 4) Poblete, Gino FR

28.3633.4338.7936.61
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS SOMcClaren, Phoebe 1:57.27 202:00.121

29.7430.4729.7327.33

Coral HS SRUtusmi, Maiko S 2:03.35 172:09.872
32.3232.0630.6628.31

Coral HS JRGrant, Grace E 2:20.35 162:26.303
37.6636.9034.9030.89

Canyon Springs HS JRBaumgartner, Caitlyn 2:29.56 152:30.094
38.0439.4437.7434.34
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Boulder City HS SOCrowe, Leilani 2:41.47 142:45.535
42.5844.3241.2033.37

Virgin Valley HS FRReid, Kendall 2:42.31 132:50.156
1:26.6840.5835.05

Boulder City HS SOFecteau, Natalee 2:53.00 122:56.887
44.8145.5343.1739.49

Moapa Valley HS SRHillstead, Alee 2:56.25 112:54.498
1:33.1343.7039.42

Consulation
Moapa Valley HS SRLeavitt, Elise 3:03.50 93:07.109

48.5550.2845.6339.04

Canyon Springs HS JRUrbina, Georgina 3:13.33 73:15.6210
51.2150.6348.3743.12

Virgin Valley HS SODeSantiago, Alexia 3:19.48 63:39.4811
49.4153.4451.8144.82

Desert Pines HS FRTinoco Revolorio, Ashley 3:20.81 53:27.4612
51.5857.4449.5742.22

Coral HS FRSingh, Freya 3:37.66 43:41.6513
51.2559.3355.1951.89

Coral HS JRBella, Katelyn M 3:38.48 33:23.5214
56.191:03.4657.4141.42

Eldorado HS JREscobar, Gabriela 3:38.54 23:38.8015
54.8558.5657.4947.64

Desert Pines HS FRPotts, Kyanna 3:39.74 13:42.0616
54.5359.7258.1347.36

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS SOMcClaren, Phoebe 2:00.12 q  1:59.161

30.3631.1730.6427.95

Coral HS SRUtusmi, Maiko S 2:09.87 q  2:04.212
33.4134.0332.7729.66

Coral HS JRGrant, Grace E 2:26.30 q  2:24.083
37.3138.1637.5033.33

Canyon Springs HS JRBaumgartner, Caitlyn 2:30.09 q  2:30.084
38.7239.0237.8734.48

Boulder City HS SOCrowe, Leilani 2:45.53 q  2:36.085
43.2345.0942.0535.16

Virgin Valley HS FRReid, Kendall 2:50.15 q  2:52.726
44.8345.7842.8436.70

Moapa Valley HS SRHillstead, Alee 2:54.49 q  2:49.097
44.7646.3943.7439.60

Boulder City HS SOFecteau, Natalee 2:56.88 q  3:02.258
46.5745.9243.6940.70

Moapa Valley HS SRLeavitt, Elise 3:07.10 q  3:02.519
48.6650.8546.4341.16

Canyon Springs HS JRUrbina, Georgina 3:15.62 q  3:09.2810
49.6453.2748.9243.79

Coral HS JRBella, Katelyn M 3:23.52 q  3:41.6311
1:51.0250.8041.70
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Desert Pines HS FRTinoco Revolorio, Ashley 3:27.46 q  3:28.4012
54.5455.1252.7645.04

Eldorado HS JREscobar, Gabriela 3:38.80 q  3:37.2713
55.7159.6656.3547.08

Virgin Valley HS SODeSantiago, Alexia 3:39.48 q  3:31.3014
54.441:01.1156.6047.33

Coral HS FRSingh, Freya 3:41.65 q  4:19.1615
1:56.3457.1348.18

Desert Pines HS FRPotts, Kyanna 3:42.06 q  2:46.4716
59.061:00.9954.0347.98

Desert Pines HS FRRamirez, Julieth 3:43.30  3:56.6417
1:59.7556.1233.6913.74

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS JRWakefield, Trent 1:50.08 201:49.911

28.8428.9427.5424.76

Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:52.22 171:53.642
29.0128.5128.8125.89

Coral HS FRSiemiatkowski, Felix R 1:58.89 162:05.193
30.5831.1330.3426.84

Coral HS SOMamauag, Avner N 1:59.02 152:02.024
32.1530.6429.2626.97

Slam Nevada SRWeir, Michael 2:24.41 142:25.985
37.7738.2536.2932.10

Coral HS FRHickman, Benjamin M 2:51.66 132:55.846
1:32.8543.0235.79

Coral HS FRHernandez, Sebastian 3:29.76 123:28.727
2:47.75

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS JRWakefield, Trent 1:49.91 q  1:51.251

28.7528.9727.4624.73

Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:53.64 q  1:55.012
29.9229.0728.5126.14

Coral HS SOMamauag, Avner N 2:02.02 q  1:58.943
32.6831.2930.4327.62

Coral HS FRSiemiatkowski, Felix R 2:05.19 q  2:01.594
32.1532.6631.7528.63

Slam Nevada SRWeir, Michael 2:25.98 q  2:31.105
37.7139.3335.7333.21

Coral HS FRHickman, Benjamin M 2:55.84 q  2:48.286
1:33.5244.7637.56

Coral HS FRHernandez, Sebastian 3:28.72 q  3:21.927
1:54.5652.1442.02
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS JRMcClaren, Josie 2:15.66 202:17.161

30.5341.9533.3429.84

Coral HS FRClarke, Jordan 2:17.01 172:16.392
32.3640.7034.5129.44

Boulder City HS SRRogers, Ainsley 2:21.68 162:20.733
34.1141.2035.9630.41

Boulder City HS FRAngell, Hannah 2:48.02 152:49.094
38.4653.1842.4333.95

Desert Pines HS FREspino Ceron, Brissa 2:48.67 142:51.435
37.3450.1644.5436.63

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS FRClarke, Jordan 2:16.39 q  2:19.631

32.5539.8434.2329.77

Boulder City HS JRMcClaren, Josie 2:17.16 q  2:18.072
30.6841.9733.8630.65

Boulder City HS SRRogers, Ainsley 2:20.73 q  2:23.593
32.8341.1635.9230.82

Boulder City HS FRAngell, Hannah 2:49.09 q  2:46.444
38.8852.4043.9433.87

Desert Pines HS FREspino Ceron, Brissa 2:51.43 q  2:49.275
38.0351.4244.2237.76

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS FRDaniels, Leandre 2:18.77 202:21.421

33.0839.8138.1527.73

Coral HS FRLee, Ethen G 2:30.40 172:29.842
36.8644.3338.3430.87

Boulder City HS JRMuller, Zachary 2:35.34 162:41.583
33.5949.6040.5331.62

Durango HS FRPoblete, Gino 2:41.13 152:43.594
35.4551.2440.1634.28

Durango HS FRMason, Zackary 2:44.80 142:46.625
37.0346.0944.9936.69

Coral HS FRChavez, Salem O DQ  3:16.58---
Kick - Breaststroke type (feet turned out propulsive part of kick) - fly

1:43.5248.7639.52
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS FRDaniels, Leandre 2:21.42 q  2:15.551

44.501:18.9928.39

Coral HS FRLee, Ethen G 2:29.84 q  2:27.132
36.2144.7038.3530.58
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Boulder City HS JRMuller, Zachary 2:41.58 q  2:38.013
34.6749.5443.6433.73

Durango HS FRPoblete, Gino 2:43.59 q  2:52.814
38.5750.0840.4834.46

Durango HS FRMason, Zackary 2:46.62 q  2:53.545
37.0747.6744.9336.95

Coral HS FRChavez, Salem O 3:16.58 q  3:25.406
1:47.5049.7139.37

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS JRHigley, Tara 25.12 2026.161
Eldorado HS FRHernandez-Huicab, Valeria 26.66 1727.592
Adelson HS JRKankoski, Darby 30.08 1630.643
Coral HS FRAmereh, Donia F 30.43 1532.254
Virgin Valley HS SOMartinez, Olivia 30.70 1431.565
Coral HS FRMahesh, Jia V 31.19 1331.696
Boulder City HS FRLarson, Chayce 31.38 1231.257
Boulder City HS FRWoodbury, Naomi 33.25 1133.948

Consulation
Moapa Valley HS SOJolley, Alyssa 33.90 934.829
Adelson HS SOMizrahi, Kylee 34.16 734.8510
Adelson HS FRMaldano, Isabella 34.85 635.3011
Boulder City HS SRBrown, Makenzie 37.82 538.7212
Canyon Springs HS FRMartinez Garrido, Rajhel 39.82 444.0813
Virgin Valley HS FRPonce, Rosalie 39.85 341.0014
Canyon Springs HS JRMayen Gonzalez, Emely 43.99 242.5315
Eldorado HS SRCarrillo-Gonzalez, Alexa 55.95 139.2716

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS JRHigley, Tara 26.16 q  25.561
Eldorado HS FRHernandez-Huicab, Valeria 27.59 q  26.982
Adelson HS JRKankoski, Darby 30.64 q  30.443
Boulder City HS FRLarson, Chayce 31.25 q  32.234
Virgin Valley HS SOMartinez, Olivia 31.56 q  31.145
Coral HS FRMahesh, Jia V 31.69 q  32.576
Coral HS FRAmereh, Donia F 32.25 q  32.947
Boulder City HS FRWoodbury, Naomi 33.94 q  32.758

Moapa Valley HS SOJolley, Alyssa 34.82 q  34.319
Adelson HS SOMizrahi, Kylee 34.85 q  37.4010
Adelson HS FRMaldano, Isabella 35.30 q  35.4011
Boulder City HS SRBrown, Makenzie 38.72 q  38.7812
Eldorado HS SRCarrillo-Gonzalez, Alexa 39.27 q  39.6513
Virgin Valley HS FRPonce, Rosalie 41.00 q  38.7614
Canyon Springs HS JRMayen Gonzalez, Emely 42.53 q  46.4615
Canyon Springs HS FRMartinez Garrido, Rajhel 44.08 q  43.0216

Canyon Springs HS FRSanchez, Cerenity 48.56  44.7417
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Moapa Valley HS JRVallet, Julie 49.97  47.6118

White Pine HSNielson, Sydney 52.78  55.1419
Coral HS FREnriquez, Anne 57.37  55.9020

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS SOHigley, Troy 23.00 2023.891
Virgin Valley HS JRAnderson, Neil 24.26 1725.102
Desert Pines HS SRWilder, Shane 25.12 1626.163
Coral HS FRBalcar, Joshua A 26.10 1526.694
Moapa Valley HS JRBarnes, Joseph 26.20 1426.885
Moapa Valley HS SOTurner, Breckan 27.57 1327.766
Boulder City HS FRMatea, Dylan 27.90 1227.807
Coral HS FRQuarnstrom, Julius W 28.14 1127.338

Consulation
Moapa Valley HS FRNeilson, Chase 27.04 927.829
Canyon Springs HS JRPenn, Armand 27.20 728.5010
Coral HS FRNicola, Jasen H 27.83 628.2111
Slam Nevada SOBoles, Matthew 28.53 528.9512
Virgin Valley HS FRDeSantiago, Josue 28.60 429.9913
Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 31.92 332.9714
Slam Nevada SRPerez, Luke 32.39 233.1515
Virgin Valley HS SONelson, Benjamin 32.73 128.0416

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS SOHigley, Troy 23.89 q  23.141
Virgin Valley HS JRAnderson, Neil 25.10 q  23.872
Desert Pines HS SRWilder, Shane 26.16 q  25.583
Coral HS FRBalcar, Joshua A 26.69 q  26.524
Moapa Valley HS JRBarnes, Joseph 26.88 q  27.195
Coral HS FRQuarnstrom, Julius W 27.33 q  27.596
Moapa Valley HS SOTurner, Breckan 27.76 q  27.457
Boulder City HS FRMatea, Dylan 27.80 q  28.048

Moapa Valley HS FRNeilson, Chase 27.82 q  27.699
Virgin Valley HS SONelson, Benjamin 28.04 q  29.0110
Coral HS FRNicola, Jasen H 28.21 q  28.8311
Canyon Springs HS JRPenn, Armand 28.50 q  27.3912
Slam Nevada SOBoles, Matthew 28.95 q  29.3613
Virgin Valley HS FRDeSantiago, Josue 29.99 q  29.5614
Adelson HS JRRosenfeld, Zachary 32.97 q  31.7115
Slam Nevada SRPerez, Luke 33.15 q  30.4216

Coral HS FRHernandez, Sebastian 37.80  37.2717
Canyon Springs HS SOGutierrez, Marc 41.81  44.7518
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Boulder City HS SOMorrow, McKenna 242.40 20233.801
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS SOUtusmi, Momoka J 59.79 2059.481

31.2728.52

Cimarron-Memorial HS FRJohns, Delaney K 1:01.88 171:02.952
32.8629.02

Virgin Valley HS JRAndrade, Nayeli 1:05.26 161:06.993
35.2130.05

Adelson HS JRBautista, Sara A 1:07.47 151:09.344
36.1431.33

Boulder City HS FRAngell, Hannah 1:17.83 141:18.215
41.7736.06

Desert Pines HS FREspino Ceron, Brissa 1:24.60 131:22.146
45.8438.76

Virgin Valley HS SRKing (Woolsey), Samantha 1:28.75 121:29.977
48.8939.86

Coral HS JRHalal, Samantha V 1:36.00 111:39.038
53.9942.01

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS SOUtusmi, Momoka J 59.48 q  1:00.591

1:04.12

Cimarron-Memorial HS FRJohns, Delaney K 1:02.95 q  1:04.912
33.3129.64

Virgin Valley HS JRAndrade, Nayeli 1:06.99 q  1:08.713
35.6931.30

Adelson HS JRBautista, Sara A 1:09.34 q  1:08.264
37.6231.72

Boulder City HS FRAngell, Hannah 1:18.21 q  1:13.525
41.8836.33

Desert Pines HS FREspino Ceron, Brissa 1:22.14 q  1:23.646
44.5537.59

Virgin Valley HS SRKing (Woolsey), Samantha 1:29.97 q  1:32.067
51.2638.71

Coral HS JRHalal, Samantha V 1:39.03 q  1:38.938
58.6440.39

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS FRSiemiatkowski, Felix R 1:02.52 201:05.471

33.1229.40

Boulder City HS JRMuller, Zachary 1:05.81 171:11.702
Coral HS FRLee, Ethen G 1:06.55 161:06.963

35.9630.59
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Slam Nevada SRClark, Hunter 1:06.61 151:08.014
36.7729.84

Coral HS FRHarlow, Oliver 1:09.31 141:12.075
38.2731.04

Boulder City HS SODickerman, John 1:10.02 131:12.826
38.1131.91

Slam Nevada JRFlores, Hector 1:20.40 121:18.887
46.7533.65

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS FRSiemiatkowski, Felix R 1:05.47 q  1:03.851

35.0430.43

Coral HS FRLee, Ethen G 1:06.96 q  1:05.622
36.0630.90

Slam Nevada SRClark, Hunter 1:08.01 q  1:06.813
36.5631.45

Boulder City HS JRMuller, Zachary 1:11.70 q  1:10.864
37.2034.50

Coral HS FRHarlow, Oliver 1:12.07 q  1:11.485
40.2831.79

Boulder City HS SODickerman, John 1:12.82 q  1:13.106
39.5533.27

Slam Nevada JRFlores, Hector 1:18.88 q  1:48.637
43.1935.69

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS JRHigley, Tara 55.08 2057.961

28.9126.17

Boulder City HS FRSmith, Sweden 1:01.14 171:02.022
31.1330.01

Slam Nevada SRThammavongsa, Alyson 1:04.77 161:05.963
34.2330.54

Adelson HS JRKankoski, Darby 1:05.38 151:07.854
33.2632.12

Boulder City HS SOCalvert, Ethnie 1:06.62 141:09.755
34.0232.60

Virgin Valley HS JRDavis, Kiera 1:07.73 131:09.556
36.4731.26

Slam Nevada JRBriggs, Lauren 1:09.10 121:11.027
37.3331.77

Virgin Valley HS FRReid, Kendall 1:10.72 111:11.818
Consulation

White Pine HS SRSorensen, Eliza 1:11.05 91:12.069
36.8734.18

Coral HS FRAmereh, Donia F 1:12.69 71:14.2610
36.9235.77

Coral HS FRAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:12.96 61:16.4111
39.4233.54
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Consulation ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Boulder City HS FRLarson, Chayce 1:13.09 51:12.6612
38.6334.46

Cimarron-Memorial HS JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:15.27 41:14.4513
39.6335.64

Adelson HS SOGibbs, Olivia 1:17.47 31:17.1214
40.7436.73

Adelson HSKarouda, Naomi 1:28.90 21:31.2915
48.0740.83

Desert Pines HS FRPotts, Kyanna 1:38.76 11:36.8116
54.2144.55

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS JRHigley, Tara 57.96 q  56.551

30.5127.45

Boulder City HS FRSmith, Sweden 1:02.02 q  1:03.842
32.2529.77

Slam Nevada SRThammavongsa, Alyson 1:05.96 q  1:05.243
34.9531.01

Adelson HS JRKankoski, Darby 1:07.85 q  1:08.304
34.4933.36

Virgin Valley HS JRDavis, Kiera 1:09.55 q  1:08.255
Boulder City HS SOCalvert, Ethnie 1:09.75 q  1:11.006

35.6734.08

Slam Nevada JRBriggs, Lauren 1:11.02 q  1:10.167
38.1432.88

Virgin Valley HS FRReid, Kendall 1:11.81 q  1:14.628
37.7834.03

White Pine HS SRSorensen, Eliza 1:12.06 q  1:10.989
37.8134.25

Boulder City HS FRLarson, Chayce 1:12.66 q  1:13.4510
37.2535.41

Coral HS FRAmereh, Donia F 1:14.26 q  1:14.4611
38.2835.98

Cimarron-Memorial HS JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:14.45 q  1:11.7112
39.3535.10

Coral HS FRAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:16.41 q  1:12.4713
Adelson HS SOGibbs, Olivia 1:17.12 q  1:21.8914
Adelson HSKarouda, Naomi 1:31.29 q  1:29.6815
Desert Pines HS FRPotts, Kyanna 1:36.81 q  1:40.6216

49.6247.19

Desert Pines HS FRRamirez, Julieth 1:38.08  1:44.6817
52.4945.59

Eldorado HS JREscobar, Gabriela 1:40.27  1:33.3518
54.0246.25

Virgin Valley HS FRPonce, Rosalie 1:40.97  1:35.9819
52.7548.22
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS SOMamauag, Avner N 52.92 2054.511

27.6025.32

Virgin Valley HS JRAnderson, Neil 53.63 1754.552
28.3025.33

Boulder City HS FRJensen, Brigham 56.84 1657.163
29.4127.43

Desert Pines HS SRWilder, Shane 57.92 1559.074
30.6927.23

Coral HS FRBalcar, Joshua A 59.49 141:02.475
31.3828.11

Slam Nevada SRHaynes, Kaden 1:01.06 131:02.076
32.9928.07

Moapa Valley HS FRBromley, Max 1:03.86 121:02.657
35.0428.82

Slam Nevada SOBoles, Matthew 1:05.89 111:06.328
35.6130.28

Consulation
Virgin Valley HS SOEveritt, Trevor 1:03.72 91:06.869

33.4330.29

Coral HS FRNicola, Jasen H 1:05.59 71:10.3210
34.7230.87

Virgin Valley HS FRDeSantiago, Josue 1:06.12 61:10.0511
34.7231.40

Coral HS FRSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:06.26 51:09.0012
34.9331.33

Canyon Springs HS JRPenn, Armand 1:09.03 41:06.5513
36.7232.31

Virgin Valley HS SOHafen, Jacob 1:17.77 31:17.7614
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS SOMamauag, Avner N 54.51 q  52.781

27.8626.65

Virgin Valley HS JRAnderson, Neil 54.55 q  54.852
28.6925.86

Boulder City HS FRJensen, Brigham 57.16 q  56.463
29.5827.58

Desert Pines HS SRWilder, Shane 59.07 q  59.564
31.2927.78

Slam Nevada SRHaynes, Kaden 1:02.07 q  1:01.575
33.2028.87

Coral HS FRBalcar, Joshua A 1:02.47 q  1:00.146
33.0829.39

Moapa Valley HS FRBromley, Max 1:02.65 q  1:06.067
33.9028.75

Slam Nevada SOBoles, Matthew 1:06.32 q  1:09.318
35.9230.40
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canyon Springs HS JRPenn, Armand 1:06.55 q  1:06.339
34.3932.16

Virgin Valley HS SOEveritt, Trevor 1:06.86 q  1:06.7310
35.5631.30

Coral HS FRSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:09.00 q  1:08.4811
36.9132.09

Virgin Valley HS FRDeSantiago, Josue 1:10.05 q  1:09.3612
36.3933.66

Coral HS FRNicola, Jasen H 1:10.32 q  1:12.0013
37.3532.97

Moapa Valley HS JRLandini, Hunter 1:11.30 q  1:18.1414
37.3333.97

Virgin Valley HS SOHafen, Jacob 1:17.76 q  1:17.6915
42.5835.18

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS SOMcClaren, Phoebe 5:07.43 205:10.841

31.30 31.2631.5831.1331.3431.2130.8328.09

30.74 29.95

Coral HS SOUtusmi, Momoka J 5:11.70 175:12.082
31.67 31.5731.6931.5431.5131.3731.3728.78

31.59 30.61

Coral HS JRGrant, Grace E 6:19.80 166:32.623
39.56 39.2739.7339.6638.9838.4836.6432.09

37.60 37.79

Canyon Springs HS JRBaumgartner, Caitlyn 6:42.79 156:45.744
42.05 42.0341.4441.5540.8740.0339.1235.98

41.48 38.24

Boulder City HS SOCrowe, Leilani 7:13.56 147:19.315
45.59 44.7445.7844.8945.0444.7941.5235.77

44.60 40.84

White Pine HS SRSorensen, Eliza 7:15.05 137:29.036
45.52 45.9644.3745.4945.4644.8342.8236.96

43.86 39.78
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS SOMcClaren, Phoebe 5:10.84 q  5:14.371

31.24 31.5731.6131.4931.5931.4731.4428.99

31.08 30.36

Coral HS SOUtusmi, Momoka J 5:12.08 q  5:15.512
31.53 31.5731.6531.5831.5831.6431.3629.29

31.46 30.42

Coral HS JRGrant, Grace E 6:32.62 q  6:25.053
40.65 41.0040.5240.0439.9239.8138.0834.27

39.84 38.49

Canyon Springs HS JRBaumgartner, Caitlyn 6:45.74 q  6:47.274
42.16 42.0342.2642.0241.1240.3139.2435.85

41.86 38.89
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Boulder City HS SOCrowe, Leilani 7:19.31 q  7:09.105
45.02 45.3646.0246.4045.9846.0942.5935.26

44.59 42.00

White Pine HS SRSorensen, Eliza 7:29.03 q  7:16.706
46.72 48.1848.1946.9847.2245.9243.7636.86

44.72 40.48
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Coral HS SOSirhan, Joseph J 4:45.63 204:53.701

29.53 29.1529.2928.8429.2429.2729.0726.48

28.07 26.69

Boulder City HS JRWakefield, Trent 4:46.10 174:55.282
28.90 28.9028.7528.5429.0829.4329.2926.38

28.47 28.36

Coral HS FRWingate, Caleb S 5:59.90 165:57.663
37.92 37.9137.4736.5336.7735.5234.4430.29

36.99 36.06

Boulder City HS SODickerman, John 6:27.67 156:34.144
39.88 40.5240.6140.9340.2837.9937.3732.93

39.73 37.43

Coral HS FRChavez, Salem O 7:58.26 148:07.475
51.52 51.5050.8548.7750.8149.1047.8635.86

49.79 42.20

Coral HS FRHickman, Benjamin M 8:17.25 138:20.306
51.99 53.0050.8152.1952.8351.7649.8139.10

50.60 45.16
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Coral HS SOSirhan, Joseph J 4:53.70 q  4:59.571

30.69 29.7431.0830.4330.2329.4328.9726.59

30.01 26.53

Boulder City HS JRWakefield, Trent 4:55.28 q  5:01.252
30.80 30.4630.6430.2129.6929.1428.5926.35

29.75 29.65

Coral HS FRWingate, Caleb S 5:57.66 q  6:04.373
38.68 36.6236.5737.1536.5435.4933.6330.06

37.32 35.60

Boulder City HS SODickerman, John 6:34.14 q  6:34.154
39.99 40.2940.8240.7041.0639.6638.5634.82

41.19 37.05

Coral HS FRChavez, Salem O 8:07.47 q  7:53.255
54.25 49.7853.5851.5050.7849.5046.2138.21

50.36 43.30

Coral HS FRHickman, Benjamin M 8:20.30 q  8:09.596
52.25 53.4452.5652.1352.0850.8846.6339.33

1:41.00
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City HS 1:45.51 401:49.501
1) McClaren, Josie JR 2) Rogers, Ainsley SR 3) McClaren, Phoebe SO 4) Higley, Tara JR

25.4726.3326.3227.39

    ACoral HS 1:49.90 341:52.202
1) Utusmi, Maiko S SR 2) Mahesh, Jia V FR 3) Utusmi, Momoka J SO 4) Clarke, Jordan FR

52.1331.4526.32

    AVirgin Valley HS 2:02.64 322:02.143
1) Martinez, Olivia SO 2) Davis, Kiera JR 3) King (Woolsey), Samantha SR 4) Andrade, Nayeli JR

28.0538.11

    AAdelson HS 2:04.54 302:09.844
1) Kankoski, Darby JR 2) Gibbs, Olivia SO 3) Maldano, Isabella FR 4) Bautista, Sara A JR

28.2634.0131.5230.75

    ASlam Nevada 2:14.54 282:26.265
1) Briggs, Lauren JR 2) Clark, Hailie SR 3) Brumfield, Jollie FR 4) Thammavongsa, Alyson SR

29.2537.2030.4837.61

    ACimarron-Memorial HS 2:15.66 262:12.576
1) Ledesma, Adrianna JR 2) Dollar, Harper FR 3) Carrero, Kayla FR 4) Johns, Delaney K FR

26.0840.1335.9933.46

    AMoapa Valley HS 2:25.67 242:13.797
1) Leavitt, Elise SR 2) Jolley, Alyssa SO 3) Lyman, Rachel SR 4) Hillstead, Alee SR

1:04.7645.4435.47

    ACanyon Springs HS 2:30.13 222:40.428
1) Urbina, Georgina JR 2) Valdez, Aneette JR 3) Martinez Garrido, Rajhel FR 4) Baumgartner, Caitlyn JR

31.9338.9840.9738.25

    ADesert Pines HS DQ  3:03.06---
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Potts, Kyanna FR 2) Ramirez, Julieth FR 3) Tinoco Revolorio, Ashley FR 4) Espino Ceron, Brissa FR

58.4347.8751.92
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACoral HS 1:47.57 401:51.301
1) Wingate, Caleb S FR 2) Harlow, Oliver FR 3) Quarnstrom, Julius W FR 4) Balcar, Joshua A FR

27.0226.0526.3128.19

    ASlam Nevada 1:47.90 341:51.122
1) Haynes, Kaden SR 2) Davis, Josh SR 3) Weir, Michael SR 4) Clark, Hunter SR

25.0627.8727.2727.70

    ABoulder City HS 1:48.59 321:40.013
1) Dickerman, John SO 2) Muller, Zachary JR 3) Matea, Dylan FR 4) Jensen, Brigham FR

24.0529.5626.6628.32

    AMoapa Valley HS 1:48.86 301:53.184
1) Neilson, Chase FR 2) Turner, Breckan SO 3) Bromley, Max FR 4) Barnes, Joseph JR

26.1027.6427.5027.62

    AVirgin Valley HS 1:49.44 281:47.415
1) Zarate, Connor SO 2) Everitt, Trevor SO 3) Nelson, Benjamin SO 4) Anderson, Neil JR

24.2527.9729.9027.32
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS JRMcClaren, Josie 1:02.83 201:04.501

31.5731.26
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Coral HS SRUtusmi, Maiko S 1:03.06 171:07.542
32.1630.90

Adelson HS JRBautista, Sara A 1:08.37 161:08.823
34.9633.41

Boulder City HS FRSmith, Sweden 1:09.77 151:13.244
35.1834.59

Boulder City HS SOCalvert, Ethnie 1:13.71 141:16.285
1:13.82

Slam Nevada SRThammavongsa, Alyson 1:15.66 131:17.786
39.1136.55

Coral HS FRMahesh, Jia V 1:21.24 121:20.707
Slam Nevada SRClark, Hailie 1:25.62 111:25.998

45.8339.79

Consulation
Boulder City HS SOMorrow, McKenna 1:25.87 91:27.359

45.4740.40

Coral HS FRAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:33.68 71:34.7310
1:33.84

Slam Nevada FRBrumfield, Jollie 1:35.62 61:32.3511
49.2846.34

Canyon Springs HS JRUrbina, Georgina 1:42.48 51:40.6912
53.1649.32

Canyon Springs HS JRValdez, Aneette 1:50.63 41:51.9313
57.0353.60

White Pine HSNielson, Sydney 1:59.92 32:05.6714
1:03.6556.27

Desert Pines HS FRTinoco Revolorio, Ashley 2:04.89 22:01.3015
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS JRMcClaren, Josie 1:04.50 q  1:03.651

32.3032.20

Coral HS SRUtusmi, Maiko S 1:07.54 q  1:04.122
34.7232.82

Adelson HS JRBautista, Sara A 1:08.82 q  1:12.563
35.3633.46

Boulder City HS FRSmith, Sweden 1:13.24 q  1:11.834
36.9436.30

Boulder City HS SOCalvert, Ethnie 1:16.28 q  1:16.055
38.4937.79

Slam Nevada SRThammavongsa, Alyson 1:17.78 q  1:17.556
40.4737.31

Coral HS FRMahesh, Jia V 1:20.70 q  1:21.347
Slam Nevada SRClark, Hailie 1:25.99 q  1:25.708

46.3239.67

Boulder City HS SOMorrow, McKenna 1:27.35 q  1:25.799
46.2441.11

Slam Nevada FRBrumfield, Jollie 1:32.35 q  1:34.1610
47.9644.39
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Coral HS FRAquiningoc, Daphne S 1:34.73 q  1:36.1611
50.2444.49

Canyon Springs HS JRUrbina, Georgina 1:40.69 q  1:43.0612
50.6850.01

Canyon Springs HS JRValdez, Aneette 1:51.93 q  1:53.4913
Desert Pines HS FRTinoco Revolorio, Ashley 2:01.30 q  2:03.6114

1:04.2057.10

White Pine HSNielson, Sydney 2:05.67 q  2:08.2315
1:05.401:00.27

Canyon Springs HS JRMayen Gonzalez, Emely DQ  2:19.53---
Not on back off wall

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Boulder City HS SOHigley, Troy 56.56 2059.501

29.8026.76

Boulder City HS FRJensen, Brigham 1:06.45 171:07.712
34.4132.04

Coral HS FRWingate, Caleb S 1:08.07 161:09.623
34.8833.19

Slam Nevada SRClark, Hunter 1:08.29 151:07.884
35.6032.69

Durango HS FRPoblete, Gino 1:10.62 141:10.995
36.0334.59

Coral HS FRHarlow, Oliver 1:12.66 131:12.136
37.8034.86

Canyon Springs HS SOMoore, Joshua 1:12.95 121:11.757
37.5335.42

Slam Nevada SRHaynes, Kaden 1:13.59 111:14.668
38.2735.32

Consulation
Slam Nevada SRWeir, Michael 1:14.97 91:16.569

38.5236.45

Coral HS FRBhatia, Amitoj S DQ  2:16.74---
Turn - Non Continuous turn after pull

1:07.3456.08
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Boulder City HS SOHigley, Troy 59.50 q  56.311
Boulder City HS FRJensen, Brigham 1:07.71 q  1:08.222

34.9232.79

Slam Nevada SRClark, Hunter 1:07.88 q  1:12.073
34.7733.11

Coral HS FRWingate, Caleb S 1:09.62 q  1:10.694
36.1733.45

Durango HS FRPoblete, Gino 1:10.99 q  1:13.255
35.9935.00

Canyon Springs HS SOMoore, Joshua 1:11.75 q  1:18.416
37.1434.61
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Coral HS FRHarlow, Oliver 1:12.13 q  1:14.187
37.1534.98

Slam Nevada SRHaynes, Kaden 1:14.66 q  1:19.568
38.0336.63

Slam Nevada SRWeir, Michael 1:16.56 q  1:18.899
39.3237.24

Coral HS FRBhatia, Amitoj S 2:16.74 q  2:11.6610
1:13.021:03.72

Durango HS JRFukumoto, Shihoo DQ  1:23.06---
Turn - Delay initiating pull once towards breast

44.2340.25

Canyon Springs HS SOGutierrez, Marc DQ  1:48.26---
Turn - Non Continuous turn after pull

54.8952.12
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Virgin Valley HS JRAndrade, Nayeli 1:07.81 201:09.331

35.7432.07

Coral HS FRClarke, Jordan 1:09.07 171:10.922
36.9132.16

Cimarron-Memorial HS FRJohns, Delaney K 1:09.85 161:11.313
36.7833.07

Boulder City HS SRRogers, Ainsley 1:13.48 151:12.354
39.3034.18

Eldorado HS FRHernandez-Huicab, Valeria 1:18.97 141:18.785
41.9137.06

Slam Nevada JRBriggs, Lauren 1:31.23 131:32.016
50.1141.12

Cimarron-Memorial HS JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:34.14 121:33.357
51.0343.11

Coral HS JRHalal, Samantha V 1:35.92 111:35.758
51.1344.79

Consulation
Moapa Valley HS SRLyman, Rachel 1:38.68 91:40.849

50.0848.60

Boulder City HS SOFecteau, Natalee 1:48.64 71:47.9510
55.3953.25

Virgin Valley HS SODeSantiago, Alexia 1:53.34 62:00.0211
59.6053.74

Adelson HSRahim, Emily 1:55.44 51:52.5512
1:03.8951.55

Coral HS FRSingh, Freya 2:13.17 42:23.1113
Boulder City HS SRBrown, Makenzie DQ  1:50.50---

Head Under - 2 or more strokes under water (start/turn)

55.4850.22
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Virgin Valley HS JRAndrade, Nayeli 1:09.33 q  1:11.411
Coral HS FRClarke, Jordan 1:10.92 q  1:08.552
Cimarron-Memorial HS FRJohns, Delaney K 1:11.31 q  1:11.903

1:57.50

Boulder City HS SRRogers, Ainsley 1:12.35 q  1:14.784
38.4133.94

Eldorado HS FRHernandez-Huicab, Valeria 1:18.78 q  1:20.475
41.2237.56

Slam Nevada JRBriggs, Lauren 1:32.01 q  1:39.826
49.2542.76

Cimarron-Memorial HS JRLedesma, Adrianna 1:33.35 q  1:33.747
48.7744.58

Coral HS JRHalal, Samantha V 1:35.75 q  1:37.158
50.7145.04

Moapa Valley HS SRLyman, Rachel 1:40.84 q  1:45.669
52.9547.89

Boulder City HS SOFecteau, Natalee 1:47.95 q  1:51.1510
56.7951.16

Boulder City HS SRBrown, Makenzie 1:50.50 q  1:54.0711
57.9252.58

Adelson HSRahim, Emily 1:52.55 q  1:49.8112
1:00.0652.49

Virgin Valley HS SODeSantiago, Alexia 2:00.02 q  1:57.9613
1:04.3255.70

Coral HS FRSingh, Freya 2:23.11 q  2:34.9614
Canyon Springs HS FRMartinez Garrido, Rajhel DQ  2:44.42---

1:21.401:08.69

Coral HS JRBella, Katelyn M DQ  2:09.09---
Canyon Springs HS JRValdez, Aneette DQ  2:22.70---

Kick - Butterfly type kick

1:19.981:09.39
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:01.66 201:01.611

33.0028.66

Coral HS SOSirhan, Joseph J 1:03.71 171:06.082
34.1229.59

Boulder City HS FRDaniels, Leandre 1:08.80 161:11.433
36.8831.92

Virgin Valley HS SOZarate, Connor 1:14.31 151:14.444
39.7134.60

Slam Nevada SRDavis, Josh 1:18.35 141:19.245
42.5335.82

Boulder City HS FRMatea, Dylan 1:19.36 131:22.546
42.0737.29

Canyon Springs HS SOMoore, Joshua 1:23.24 121:20.567
44.9338.31
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Coral HS FRSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:25.18 111:22.538
45.2939.89

Consulation
Durango HS FRMason, Zackary 1:18.97 91:22.679

40.2838.69

Durango HS SOGutierrez, Diego 1:24.45 71:26.1410
44.2740.18

Coral HS FRQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:26.54 61:27.0411
48.5138.03

Virgin Valley HS SOHafen, Jacob 1:27.84 51:28.4912
45.6342.21

Slam Nevada SOSerrano, Daniel 1:28.81 41:30.5113
46.8641.95

Slam Nevada SRPerez, Luke 1:34.62 31:36.4414
50.7143.91

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Adelson HS JRSuper, Adam 1:01.61 q  1:03.261
Coral HS SOSirhan, Joseph J 1:06.08 q  1:02.652
Boulder City HS FRDaniels, Leandre 1:11.43 q  1:10.753

39.1532.28

Virgin Valley HS SOZarate, Connor 1:14.44 q  1:15.784
39.2435.20

Slam Nevada SRDavis, Josh 1:19.24 q  1:19.685
42.6936.55

Canyon Springs HS SOMoore, Joshua 1:20.56 q  1:20.036
43.9036.66

Coral HS FRSierra Gomez, Rafael A 1:22.53 q  1:23.957
43.7938.74

Boulder City HS FRMatea, Dylan 1:22.54 q  1:20.008
43.6538.89

Durango HS FRMason, Zackary 1:22.67 q  1:21.119
43.9638.71

Durango HS SOGutierrez, Diego 1:26.14 q  1:28.4310
46.4539.69

Coral HS FRQuarnstrom, Julius W 1:27.04 q  1:25.8411
49.2537.79

Virgin Valley HS SOHafen, Jacob 1:28.49 q  1:28.4912
46.9241.57

Slam Nevada SOSerrano, Daniel 1:30.51 q  1:39.5313
49.2941.22

Slam Nevada SRPerez, Luke 1:36.44 q  1:39.8714
52.1244.32

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City HS 3:49.93 403:54.951
1) McClaren, Phoebe SO 2) McClaren, Josie JR 3) Rogers, Ainsley SR 4) Higley, Tara JR

26.00 55.3557.7927.191:00.0229.0256.7727.71
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2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AAdelson HS 4:40.61 344:50.102
1) Kankoski, Darby JR 2) Gibbs, Olivia SO 3) Mizrahi, Kylee SO 4) Bautista, Sara A JR

1:01.461:15.8137.041:15.0436.111:08.3034.00

    ACoral HS 4:44.54 324:03.273
1) Amereh, Donia F FR 2) Halal, Samantha V JR 3) Aquiningoc, Daphne S FR 4) Grant, Grace E JR

29.93 1:04.301:12.0433.621:14.2433.261:13.9635.51

    AVirgin Valley HS 4:47.13 304:46.374
1) King (Woolsey), Samantha SR 2) Reid, Kendall FR 3) Martinez, Olivia SO 4) Davis, Kiera JR

31.94 1:09.441:15.8234.281:10.9732.921:10.9032.83

    AMoapa Valley HS 5:50.14 285:14.855
1) Leavitt, Elise SR 2) Jolley, Alyssa SO 3) Lyman, Rachel SR 4) Hillstead, Alee SR

1:22.5438.35

    ADesert Pines HS 5:53.63 266:17.266
1) Potts, Kyanna FR 2) Ramirez, Julieth FR 3) Tinoco Revolorio, Ashley FR 4) Espino Ceron, Brissa FR

1:08.461:35.0844.1843.19
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ABoulder City HS 3:32.84 403:40.341
1) Wakefield, Trent JR 2) Jensen, Brigham FR 3) Daniels, Leandre FR 4) Higley, Troy SO

50.1354.8425.4557.0727.1850.8024.27

    ACoral HS 3:37.84 343:40.342
1) Mamauag, Avner N SO 2) Lee, Ethen G FR 3) Siemiatkowski, Felix R FR 4) Sirhan, Joseph J SO

1:00.4828.1653.2825.62

    AMoapa Valley HS 4:10.28 324:22.223
1) Neilson, Chase FR 2) Turner, Breckan SO 3) Bromley, Max FR 4) Barnes, Joseph JR

29.04 1:00.361:04.6429.451:02.5729.451:02.7128.65

    AVirgin Valley HS 4:19.20 304:15.794
1) Nelson, Benjamin SO 2) Everitt, Trevor SO 3) DeSantiago, Josue FR 4) Zarate, Connor SO

29.54 1:02.871:05.3330.241:04.0329.301:06.9731.55

    ADurango HS 4:41.58 284:44.205
1) Mason, Zackary FR 2) Gutierrez, Diego SO 3) Fukumoto, Shihoo JR 4) Poblete, Gino FR

30.54 1:03.581:15.9436.231:18.3936.971:03.6731.29
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Boulder City HS 463 2. Coral HS 336

3. Virgin Valley HS 208 4. Adelson HS 175

5. Slam Nevada 129 6. Cimarron-Memorial HS 103

7. Moapa Valley HS 90 8. Canyon Springs HS 74

9. Desert Pines HS 62 10. Eldorado HS 34

11. White Pine HS 25
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Coral HS 435 2. Boulder City HS 344

3. Slam Nevada 194 4. Virgin Valley HS 165

5. Durango HS 115 6. Moapa Valley HS 110

7. Adelson HS 40 8. Canyon Springs HS 35



Pavilion Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:21 PM  5/14/2022  Page 20

2022NIAA Regional Championship 3A - 5/9/2022 to 5/12/2022

2022 Regional Championship Southern 3A, Sanction #: O22

Hosted by NIAA

Results

(Scores - Men)

9. Desert Pines HS 31


